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Immunology, Flow and Molecular Meeting 

Feb 20, 2013
1:00 PM
Immunology Lab
1.  Announcements:
a. New Quarter Century Club Inductees
i. Linda Grunwald

ii. Rex Paternoster

b. Rose – 30th

c. Purse Lockers
d. Recognition for Sri, Leslie, Alina, and Monique for Winter Storm Nemo

2. Q1 Performance Update and FY 2013 Operating Plan
3. Advocacy

a. Governor Malloy’s proposed budget calls for massive hospital cuts – more than $550 million to hospitals statewide over the course of the next two years.  The proposed budget would cut over $147 million from our hospital
b. https://www.votervoice.net/CHIME/Campaigns/30746/Respond
4. Winter Storm Nemo

a. Storm Days

i. Friday, February 8, 2013 – Day Shift, Evening Shift and Night Shift
ii. Saturday, February 9, 2013 – Day Shift, Evening Shift and Night Shift
iii. Sunday, February 10, 2013 – Day Shift, Evening Shift and Night Shift
b. Plan D
c. Future Planning
i. Manager on-call
ii. Better Bed Management
iii. Establishment of Conference Line #
iv. Establishing Emergency Supplies
5. Smilow Cancer Hospital at Yale-New Haven: The Flash Mob
6. Webinars & CEU Opportunites

a. Connecting Laboratory Staff to the Patient Experience: A Recipe for Success.  

i. Date:  Thursday, March 14, 2013, Time:  2:00 – 3:00 PM, Location:  PS 2-230 Conference Room
b. “A Balancing Act”: ImmuKnow™: Immune Monitoring Tool Following Organ Transplantation
i. Date:  Thursday, March 14, 2013, Time:  1:00 – 2:00 PM, Location:  PS 2-230 Conference Room
7. EPIC Update
a. Cancellation of tests
i. .CANCELLED for tests in which reported results were changed to cancelled.

8. Immunology Expansion and Redesign

a. Karen Scorel’s Space
i. Space identified and approved

ii. Cabinets and Drawers moved

iii. IT move being scheduled
b. Desk Height Adjustments

i. Standing Height

ii. Ladders to be purchased vs. step stool

c. Bioflash – TTG IgA & IgG & B2GP IgA & IgG

d. Novaview – validation to begin  

e. Quantalink – IT - installation next week
9. Lab Week

a. Schedule & Committees (see attachment)

10. Reagents
a. Tech assigned to the bench is responsible for putting reagents away
b. DSX Pretest – Denise R. and Kate M. are developing a program to proactively pre-test as reagents arrive
11. New Test Brought in-house & upcoming tests
a. Quantiferon TB Gold
b. Allergy Testing 

	Mustard Food
	AMUS
	f89

	Plum
	APLUE
	f255

	Macadamia Nut
	AMACD
	Rf345

	Flounder
	AFLOU
	Rf147

	Cinnamon IgE
	ACINN
	Rf220

	Tilapia
	ATIL
	Rf414

	Sunflower Pollen IgE
	ASUNP
	Rw204


c. New Leica Microscope

d. CD34 Assay

e. Automated Stainer

f. IL28B 

g. Celiac Genetics

h. SPEP

i. ViraStripe – AutoBlot & ViraCAM

j. TPPA

k. Adamst13

l. RPR 

m. TrepSure

n. Future projects:

i. Transferrin

ii. IgG Subclasses

iii. Allergens to be identified

iv. IFE use of dynamic mask

v. Assist implementation for Oligoclonal Bands

vi. Tumor Sequencing

vii. Leukemia Sequencing

viii. CF Sequencing

12. V-Beta – Sat pick up for ARUP

a. 1-860-673-2241
13. Party Organizer

a. Pompeo Update

b. Thimble Island Cruise


c. Establishment of Auxiliary Funds

i. See Kathy R.

14. BioHazard Bins

a. Cold Room – Change Red Bins

b. Main Lab – Change Red Bins

Attachments:
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Grassroots Advocacy

		From

		Borgstrom, Marna

		To

		LIST_DEPARTMENT HEADS; LIST_MANAGERS_YNHH; LIST_SR OPERATIONS GROUP; COONEY, Leo; Friedman, Alan; 'Gerstenhaber, Brett'; 'Sweeney, Tom'; D'Onofrio, Gail (INT); 'Edelson, Rick'; 'Elias, Jack'; Friedlaender, Gary E.  (INT); Lister, George  (INT); Glazer, Peter (INT); Goodman Rob MD (rob.goodman@yale.edu); Hafler, David (INT); Krystal, John (INT); Lynch, Thomas (INT); Morrow, Jon S.  (INT); Norup, Gail (INT); Peter Schulam; Schwartz, Peter; Smith, Brian; Spencer, Dennis (INT); Tsai, James (INT); Udelsman, Robert (INT); Volkmar, Fred (INT)

		Recipients

		LIST_DEPARTMENTHEADS@YNHH.ORG; LIST_MANAGERS_YNHH@ynhh.org; LIST_SROPERATIONSGROUP@YNHH.ORG; Leo.Cooney@ynhh.org; Alan.Friedman@yale.edu; BrettG.pa@snet.net; tomsweeney1@comcast.net; gail.donofrio@yale.edu; REdelson@Yale.edu; jack.elias@yale.edu; gary.friedlaender@yale.edu; george.lister@yale.edu; peter.glazer@yale.edu; rob.goodman@yale.edu; david.hafler@yale.edu; john.krystal@yale.edu; thomas.lynch@yale.edu; jon.morrow@yale.edu; gail.norup@yale.edu; peter.schulam@yale.edu; peter.schwartz@yale.edu; brian.smith@yale.edu; dennis.spencer@yale.edu; james.tsai@yale.edu; robert.udelsman@yale.edu; fred.volkmar@yale.edu







As you heard yesterday at our Management meeting Governor Malloy’s proposed budget calls for massive hospital cuts – more than $550 million to hospitals statewide over the course of the next two years.  The proposed budget would cut over

 $147 million from our hospital.  These cuts are devastating to us and all Connecticut hospitals.  We are actively talking with legislators and urging them to oppose these cuts. 






 




Your voice is critically important, and we are asking you to support our hospital by writing to your state legislators.  Click

here to be taken to an electronic advocacy page that will let your voice be heard.  The page offers you three message options.  Once you choose your letter, you are able to tailor the body

 of the message however you like.  The system will prompt you to provide your contact information.  We ask that you give your home and hospital address, so that we might reach legislators in both places.  Using  your work or home computer is appropriate for

 sending these emails.




 




If you know of anyone who should also see this message and write on behalf of hospitals, please forward them the link.  We want as many people as possible to reach their legislators on this issue of critical importance.  Together, we remain

 strong and united in this fight to protect funding to our hospital and all Connecticut hospitals, so that we can continue our mission to care for Connecticut families.




 




Once you have sent your email, please send an email to 

Kyle.Ballou@ynhh.org indicating you have contacted your legislator.  Thank you for your assistance .




 




 




 




 




Marna P. Borgstrom




Chief  Executive Officer




Yale-New Haven Hospital and




President & Chief Executive Officer




Yale New Haven Health System




20 York Street




New Haven, CT 06510




203-688-2608




marna.borgstrom@ynhh.org




 
















This message originates from the Yale New Haven Health System. The information contained in this message may be privileged and confidential. If you are the intended recipient you must maintain this message in a secure and confidential

 manner. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and destroy this message. Thank you.
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